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City of White Salmon
September 2023 Treasurer's Report Reconciliation

Revenue Expenditures
901,675.37 843,730.37
Treasurer's Receipts  502,533.10 626,614.67 Claims

Utility Receipts  364,273.93 182,092.73 Payroll
Interfund Transfers 69,767.01 69,767.01 Interfund Transfers

Service Charge 0.00 5.00 Service Charge -Wire Fee
Service Charge 0.00 0.00 Service Charge - Checks
Revenue to Expenditure  -33,811.74 -33,811.74 Revenue to Expenditure-NCE Repayment
Service Charge (NSF) -91.72 0.00 Insufficient Funds
Service Charge (NSF) -57.91 0.00 Insufficient Funds
Stop Payment 0.00 0.00 Stop Payment

Expenditure to Revenue -45.47 -45.47 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -21.77 -21.77 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -63.35 -63.35 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -144.81 -144.81 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -113.29 -113.29 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -5.24 -5.24 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -83.79 -83.79 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -5.89 -5.89 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -105.22 -105.22 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -24.28 -24.28 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -9.07 -9.07 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -7.85 -7.85 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -66.03 -66.03 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -51.80 -51.80 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -115.88 -115.88 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -55.30 -55.30 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment
Expenditure to Revenue -18.26 -18.26 Expenditure to Revenue-Refunded Utility Overpayment

901,675.37 843,730.37

0.00 0.00



City of White Salmon

2023 September Treasurer's Report Reconciliation to Bank Statements

Treasurer's Report Ending Balance
Treasurer's Report Adjusted Ending Balance

Columbia State Bank (Cash)

US Bank (Time Value - Investment)

WA State Treasurer (State Pool - Investment)

Petty Cash

Drawer 1

Drawer 2

Drawer 3

Total Cash and Investments

Less Outstanding Checks ( Treasurer's Report)

Plus Outstanding Deposits (Page 1 of Treasurer's Report)

Bank Statement Adjusted Ending Balance

Difference*

5,978,783.42
6,082,198.70

1,259,990.17
0.00
4,822,083.01
25.00

150.00
150.00

0.00
6,082,398.18
-109,585.14
6,092.17
5,978,905.21

121.79

*Qverage from August $121.79- Utility Payment was taken through Xpress Bill
Pay but the wrong account number was used. It was received in August as
revenue, but account not found until December to apply payment.



Stmt (11/15)

IST SECURIIY B AN K STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

PAGE 1 OF 12
www.fsbwa.com  Branch Office Statement Period:  09-01-2023 to 09-30-2023
White Salmon

509-493-2500

Refer a
Friend or
CITY OF WHITE SALMON Co]league
PO BOX 2139 and Earn

WHITE SALMON WA 98672-2139

Cash!

Summary of Deposit Account Activity

Beginning Withdrawals/ Dividends/ Ending
Account # Balance Service Charges* Deposits Interest Balance
PF - WA 1st Business CHK 10012469  1,129,024.25 713,972.37 844,938.29 0.00 1,259,990.17

Deposit Account Activity

PF - WA 1st Business CHK - 10012469

0.00% Annual Percentage Yield Earned for this account

Deposits

Date Amount Transaction Description

09/01 2,177.55 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/01 1,002.76 Deposit

09/05 406.06 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 203841459
09/05 742.88 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/05 129.77 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/05 613.71 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/05 7,514.18 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/05 1,638.06 Deposit

09/06 155.43 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 203903657
09/06 320.83 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/06 522.41 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/06 61,407.80 Deposit

09/07 088.96 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204019638
09/07 2,474.62 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/07 49,758.54 Deposit

09/08 216.66 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/08 2,230.11 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/08 3,551.12 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204066264
09/08 16,281.54 Deposit

09/11 2,855.06 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/11 3,149.86 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204115780
09/11 10,797.33 Deposit

/Recommend a personal or business checking account at 1st Security Bank to a friend
or colleague, and you'll each receive $50 cash. Visit www.fsbwa.com/refer-a-friend
for more details and to get started!

www.fsbwa.com/mobile 24 Hr. Telephone Banking: (800) 433-0888  EDIC =)



PAGE 2 OF 12

]_ST SECURIIY B AN K Statement Period:  09-01-2023 to 09-30-2023

www.fsbwa.com

Deposit Account Activity (continued)

Date Amount Transaction Description

09/12 468.42 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/12 908.09 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/12 1,152.48 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/12 4,700.45 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204169755
09/12 10,856.04 Deposit

09/13 200.00 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/13 798.18 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/13 2,649.06 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204305819
09/13 6,186.14 Deposit

09/14 1,085.39 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/14 9,991.41 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204343537
09/14 337.35 Deposit

09/15 275.00 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/15 1,371.83 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204394846
09/15 3,570.18 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/15 19,172.09 External Deposit KLICKITAT COUNTY ACH - KC REMIT KCT*5097734664*
09/15 6,384.37 Deposit

09/18 1,340.86 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/18 2,908.25 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204454179
09/18 2,352.17 Deposit

09/19 1,155.66 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/19 1,851.24 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204576229
09/19 6,068.12 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/19 14,463.19 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/19 9,334.39 Deposit

09/20 175.00 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/20 1,563.26 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204700852
09/20 7,102.43 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/20 63,140.37 External Deposit CITY WS DB 5200 - UTILPYM

09/21 12,431.48 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/21 15,018.04 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204763485
09/21 776.85 Deposit

09/21 5,288.47 Deposit

09/21 1,351.28 Deposit

09/22 375.00 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/22 7,669.41 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204891121
09/22 29,069.99 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/22 929.62 Deposit

09/25 141.67 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/25 1,448.27 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/25 8,748.85 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 204940843
09/25 83.79 Deposit

09/26 133.08 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/26 235.24 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/26 359.46 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/26 24,035.42 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 205000373
09/26 186,919.57 Wire Transfer Deposit Incoming Wire 69375352 CASHMERE VALLEY BANK
09/27 95.03 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/27 1,079.13 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 205198963
09/27 1,892.92 Deposit

www.fsbwa.com/mobile 24 Hr. Telephone Banking: (800) 433-0888  FDIE &5



PAGE 3 OF 12

IST SECURIIY B AN K Statement Period:  09-01-2023 to 09-30-2023

www.fsbwa.com

Deposit Account Activity (continued)

Date Amount Transaction Description

09/27 2,191.91 Deposit

09/28 236.73 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/28 997.31 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 205248815
09/28 96,052.92 Deposit

09/29 411.35 External Deposit PAYMENTECH - DEPOSIT 5708363

09/29 1,027.07 External Deposit CITY OF WHITE SA - CREDITS 205290615
09/29 83,736.03 External Deposit WA ST TREASURER - REVDISTRIB 2530
09/29 11,705.74 Deposit

Withdrawals

Date Amount Transaction Description

09/01 767.25 Check 40463

09/05 44,530.69 External Withdrawal CITY WS DB - PAYROLL

09/05 36,381.84 External Withdrawal Vimly Benefit So - AWC ST-L6A8A5V7L1H5
09/05 16,550.44 External Withdrawal IRS - USATAXPYMT 270364893367452
09/05 7,315.04 External Withdrawal WA DEPT RET SYS - DRS EPAY 4410398
09/05 2,061.40 External Withdrawal PAYMENTECH - FEE 5708363

09/05 2,005.59 External Withdrawal WA DEPT RET SYS - DRS EPAY 4410397
09/05 373.35 External Withdrawal Standard Ins - premium STASIC000261049
09/05 263.00 External Withdrawal OR REVENUE DEPT - TAXPAYMENT 950170240
09/05 170.77 External Withdrawal LIFESECURE INSU LISTBILL - INSURANCE
09/05 2,295.00 Check 40384

09/05 200.00 Check 40489

09/06 899.75 External Withdrawal Xpress Bill Pay Aug Xpress Billing - Billing 10295
09/06 4,123.08 Over Counter Check 40502

09/06 1,400.00 Check 40443

09/06 1,400.00 Check 40488

09/07 1,221.60 External Withdrawal LIFESECURE INSU - INSURANCE

09/07 410.79 External Withdrawal LIFESECURE INSU - INSURANCE

09/07 74.80 External Withdrawal AFLAC - INSURANCE EXM7882492

09/07 331.44 Check 40493

09/08 1,385.95 Check 40500

09/11 7,920.00 External Withdrawal USDA RD DCFO ACH TRANSACTION - PAYMENT
09/11 7,519.61 Over Counter Check 40556

09/11 91.77 Over Counter Check 40505

09/11 1,250.80 Check 40466

09/11 5,857.18 Check 40518

09/11 132,608.64 Check 40539

09/12 164.90 Over Counter Check 40549

09/12 6,406.79 Over Counter Check 40543

09/12 679.26 Check 40506

09/12 1,730.79 Check 40513

09/12 26.15 Check 40515

09/12 22,420.44 Check 40523

09/12 161.09 Check 40524

09/12 3.99 Check 40533

09/12 1,792.73 Check 40536

09/12 6,857.56 Check 40544

09/13 365.22 Check 40510

www.fsbwa.com/mobile 24 Hr. Telephone Banking: (800) 433-0888  FDE 51



PAGE 4 OF 12

1ST SECUMIY B AN K Statement Period: ~ 09-01-2023 to 09-30-2023

www.fsbwa.com

Deposit Account Activity (continued)

Withdrawals (continued)

Date Amount Transaction Description

09/13 2,976.25 Check 40517

09/13 4,161.13 Check 40520

09/13 710.99 Check 40521

09/13 120.00 Check 40522

09/13 2,150.00 Check 40535

09/13 106.27 Check 40538

09/13 2,434.05 Check 40542

09/13 871.13 Check 40553

09/13 80.71 Check 40554

09/13 3,640.43 Check 40557

09/14 226.00 External Withdrawal WASHINGTON-DSHS WEB PAYMENTS - WA53000000 916001528
09/14 151.05 Check 40504 '
09/14 241.00 Check 40511

09/14 65.58 Check 40514

09/14 824.22 Check 40525

09/14 1,167.24 Check 40527

09/14 760.00 Check 40528

09/14 2,020.00 Check 40529

09/14 63,440.00 Check 40530

09/14 42.80 Check 40541

09/14 160.00 Check 40558

09/15 885.03 Check 40512

09/15 277.95 Check 40516

09/15 152.88 Check 40537

09/15 415.80 Check 40540

09/15 234.90 Check 40548

09/15 1,856.25 Check 40551

09/15 32,039.82 Check 40555

09/18 22,617.86 Check 40509

09/18 500.00 Check 40526

09/18 164.90 Check 40531

09/19 552.94 Check 40550

09/20 16,899.30 External Withdrawal IRS - USATAXPYMT 270366325249796

09/20 9,828.85 External Withdrawal WA DEPT RET SYS - DRS EPAY 4415556

09/20 263.00 External Withdrawal OR REVENUE DEPT - TAXPAYMENT 792720000
09/20 44,730.54 External Withdrawal CITY WS DB - PAYROLL

09/20 60.00 Check 40508

09/20 80.00 Check 40546

09/22 91.72 Descriptive Withdrawal 9/22 ACH File City WS Rtn Polintan Roderick - NSF
09/22 57.91 Descriptive Withdrawal 9/22 ACH File City WS Rtn Leclerc Herve and Amy - NSF
09/22 529.00 Check 40534

09/22 139.88 Check 40552

09/25 120.00 External Withdrawal Starlink Service - Starlink S

09/26 16,567.44 External Withdrawal WA DEPT REVENUE - TAX PYMT 11757810
09/26 5.00 Bus. Incoming Wire Fee Incoming 69375352

09/28 95,358.77 Over Counter Check 40612

09/28 525.00 Check 40547

09/29 3,053.62 Over Counter Check 40592

www.fsbwa.com/mobile 24 Hr. Telephone Banking: (800) 433-0888  FDIC 5]



1ST SECURITY BANK

www.fsbwa.com

Statement Period:

PAGE 5 OF 12

09-01-2023 to 09-30-2023

Deposit Account Activity (continued)

Withdrawals (continued)

Date Amount Transaction Description
09/29 56,610.06 Check 40563
09/29 113.29 Check 40569
09/29 200.00 Check 40572
09/29 135.58 Check 40577
09/29 350.00 Check 40583
09/29 255.16 Check 40602
09/29 1,932.37 Check 40603
Checks Paid
Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount Check # Date Amount
40384 09/05 2,295.00 40520 * 09/13 4,161.13 40544 09/12 6,857.56
40443 * 09/06 1,400.00 40521 09/13 710.99 40546 * 09/20 80.00
40463 * 09/01 767.25 40522 09/13 120.00 40547 09/28 525.00
40466 * 09/11 1,250.80 40523 09/12 22,420.44 40548 09/15 234.90
40488 * 09/06 1,400.00 40524 09/12 161.09 40549 09/12 164.90
40489 09/05 200.00 40525 09/14 824.22 40550 09/19 552.94
40493 * 09/07 331.44 40526 09/18 500.00 40551 09/15 1,856.25
40500 * 09/08 1,385.95 40527 09/14 1,167.24 40552 09/22 139.88
40502 * 09/06 4,123.08 40528 09/14 760.00 40553 09/13 871.13
40504 * 09/14 151.05 40529 09/14 2,020.00 40554 09/13 80.71
40505 09/11 91.77 40530 09/14 63,440.00 40555 09/15 32,039.82
40506 09/12 679.26 40531 09/18 164.90 40556 09/11 7,519.61
40508 * 09/20 60.00 40533 * 09/12 3.99 40557 09/13 3,640.43
40509 09/18 22,617.86 40534 09/22 529.00 40558 09/14 160.00
40510 09/13 365.22 40535 09/13 2,150.00 40563 * 09/29 56,610.06
40511 09/14 241.00 40536 09/12 1,792.73 40569 * 09/29 113.29
40512 09/15 885.03 40537 09/15 152.88 40572 * 09/29 200.00
40513 09/12 1,730.79 40538 09/13 106.27 40577 * 09/29 135.58
40514 09/14 65.58 40539 09/11 132,608.64 40583 * 09/29 350.00
40515 09/12 26.15 40540 09/15 415.80 40592 * 09/29 3,053.62
40516 09/15 277.95 40541 09/14 42.80 40602 * 09/29 255.16
40517 09/13 2,976.25 40542 09/13 2,434.05 40603 09/29 1,932.37
40518 09/11 5,857.18 40543 09/12 6,406.79 40612 * 09/28 95,358.77
(* indicates a break in check sequence)

Statement Period Total Year-to-Date Total
Total Overdraft Fees (Paid) 0.00 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees (Returned) 0.00 0.00

www.fshwa.com/mobile

Member

24 Hi. Telephone Banking: (800) 433-0888  FDE 5



State of Washington

Local Government Investment Pool
Date: 10/02/2023 6:53 am

Statement of Account for No: 02530

Treasury Management System

ReportID: LgipStatement

Page 1 of |
Primary Account
September 2023
CITY OF WHITE SALMON
PO BOX 2139
WHITE SALMON, WA 98672-8672
Date Description Comment Deposits Withdrawals Balance
09/01/2023 Beginning Balance 4,800,832.80
09/30/2023 Month End Balance 4,800,832.80
September Earnings Daily Factor Earnings 21,250.21
Net Ending Balance 4,822,083.01
Account Summary
Beginning Balance: 4,800,832.80 Gross Earnings: 21,275.97
Deposits: 0.00 Administrative Fee: 25.76
Withdrawals: 0.00 Net Earnings: 21,250.21
Month End Balance: 4,800,832.80
Administrative Fee Rate: 0.0065 % Net Ending Balance: 4,822,083.01
Gross Earnings Rate: 5.3919 %
Net Earnings Rate: 5.3854 % Average Daily Balance: 4,800,832.80



WASHINGTON STATE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL

September 30, 2023

DAYS TO S MATURING CUMULATIVE
MATURITY (PAR VALUE)* % MATURING % MATURING
1 8,495.87 39.1% 39.1%
2-30 4,325.00 19.9% 59.0%
31-60 2,335.83 10.7% 69.7%
61-90 660.00 3.0% 72.8%
91-120 320.25 1.5% 74.2%
121-180 10.00 0.0% 74.3%
181-270 5.00 0.0% 74.3%
271-397 0.00 0.0% 74.3%
FRN/VRN 5,585.00 25.7% 100.0%
PORTFOLIO TOTAL: 21,736.95

* Amounts in millions of dollars

| LGIP MATURITY STRUCTURE
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Investment Type

WASHINGTON STATE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL
September 30, 2023

Average Balance
Sep-23

Sep-23
Percentage

Average Balance

CY 2023

2023

Percentage

Agency Bullets 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Agency Discount Notes 1,090,042,530.27 4.97% 1,574,954,234.04 7.30%
Agency Floating Rate Notes 4,398,233,172.50 20.05% 4,392,342,875.51 20.37%
Agency Variable Rate Notes 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Certificates of Deposit 250,250,000.00 1.14% 144,193,681.32 0.67%
IB Bank Deposit 3,870,653,706.85 17.64% 3,702,639,422.81 17.17%
Repurchase Agreements 4,750,500,000.00 21.65% 4,035,223,443.21 18.71%
SOFR Floating Rate Notes 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Supras - Bullets 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Supras - Discount Notes 437,724,277.77 1.99% 484,223,974.05 2.25%
Supras- Floating Rate Notes 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Supras - Variables 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%
Term Repurchase Agreements 620,000,000.00 2.83% 228,571,428.57 1.06%
U.S. Treasury Securities 5,373,675,571.86 24.49% 6,126,748,208.35 28.41%
US Treasury Floating Rate Notes 1,150,093,742.97 5.24% 872,785,611.22 4.05%
Total Avg Daily Balance 21,941,173,002.21 100.00% 21,561,682,879.07 100.00%
Avg Days to Maturity 12 days
LGIP NET RATE OF RETURN 534 5.39
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* Rates are calculated on a 365-day basis



OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mike Pellicciotti

LocAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL

October 1, 2023
TO: LGIP Participants
FROM: Staci Ashe

LGIP Administrator

SUBIJECT: Upcoming Holiday Closures

Just a reminder of the following closure dates for the LGIP for upcoming holidays:

e Columbus Day Monday, October 9, 2023

e Veteran’s Day Friday, November 10, 2023 (Observed)
e Thanksgiving Thursday, November 23, 2023

e Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 24, 2023

e Christmas Day Monday, December 25, 2023

e New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024

**A full list of holidays for this year and next year is on our website.

LGIP Contact Information:

Staci Ashe — LGIP Administrator
Phone: 1-800-331-3284

Staci.Ashe@tre.wa.gov

Legislative Building, P.O. Box 40200 Olympia, Washington 98504-0200
(360) 902-9000 » TTY USERS: CALL 711 ¢ FAX (360) 902-9037
WWww.tre.wa.gov



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 1

1 Checking Account

Date Balance Forward 1,129,024.25
08/29/2023 406.06
08/30/2023 2,332.98
08/31/2023 2,734.60
09/01/2023 11,901.42
09/02/2023 1,292.50
09/03/2023 129.77
09/04/2023 645.56
09/05/2023 67,032.28
09/06/2023 57,009.93
09/07/2023 21,785.66
09/08/2023 20,959.79
09/09/2023 1,254.90
09/10/2023 1,319.70
09/11/2023 13,026.05
09/12/2023 10,179.78
09/13/2023 5,958.77
09/14/2023 9,288.49
09/15/2023 46,477.52
09/16/2023 1,701.67
09/17/2023 10,325.08
09/18/2023 24,106.23
09/19/2023 21,957.18
09/20/2023 123,060.53
09/21/2023 3,457.02
09/22/2023 1,473.92
09/23/2023 415.24
09/24/2023 294.72
09/25/2023 3,455.68
09/26/2023 189,049.22
09/27/2023 96,464.27
09/28/2023 11,705.74
09/29/2023 83,736.03
Total Credits: 844,938.29
Year Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
2023 2566 07/19/2023 Claims 40384 Ed2go 2,295.00
2023 2768 08/02/2023 Claims 40443 Reynier, Ron Atty At Law 1,400.00
2023 2729 08/04/2023  Payroll Washington State Support Registry 226.00
2023 2915 08/16/2023 Claims 40463 Columbia Gorge News, LLC 767.25
2023 2918 08/16/2023 Claims 40466 Extreme Products 1,250.80
2023 2940 08/16/2023 Claims 40488 Reynier, Ron Atty At Law 1,400.00
2023 2941 08/16/2023 Claims 40489 Schuknecht's Polygraph Service 200.00
2023 2945 08/16/2023 Claims 40493 Underriner Ford of The Dalles 33144
2023 3062 08/28/2023 Claims 40500 CenturyLink 1,385.95
2023 3064 08/28/2023 Claims 40502 PUD No 1 Of Klickitat County 4,123.08
2023 3086 09/05/2023 Payroll Ryan Hardie Adam 2,032.04
2023 3087 09/05/2023  Payroll Ethan Adkins 1,820.94
2023 3088 09/05/2023  Payroll . Erika Castro-Guzman 2,651.14
2023 3089 09/05/2023 Payroll Jeffrey Cooper 3,020.35
2023 3090 09/05/2023  Payroll Andrew Dirks 2,271.89
2023 3092 09/05/2023  Payroll Lisa L George 2,564.05
2023 3093 09/05/2023  Payroll 40504 Benjamin C Giant 151.05
2023 3094 09/05/2023  Payroll Suzanne F Gilmer 91.77
2023 3095 09/05/2023  Payroll Jason L Hartmann 151.05
2023 3096 09/05/2023  Payroll Michael L Hepner 3,250.99

2023 3097 09/05/2023  Payroll William F Hunsaker 2,910.53



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 2
Year Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
2023 3098 09/05/2023  Payroll Cynthia D Jewell 2,150.08
2023 3099 09/05/2023  Payroll Marla A Keethler 1,704.07
2023 3100 09/05/2023  Payroll Jason Kinley 1,944.98
2023 3101 09/05/2023  Payroll Ross E Lambert 2,953.05
2023 3102 09/05/2023  Payroll David S Lindley 151.05
2023 3103 09/05/2023  Payroll Stephanie M Porter 2,641.79
2023 3104 09/05/2023  Payroll Frank Randall 3,319.43
2023 3105 09/05/2023  Payroll James A Ransier 151.05
2023 3106 09/05/2023 Payroll Troy A Rayburn 3,459.88
2023 3107 09/05/2023  Payroll Troy Rosenburg 1,944.14
2023 3108 09/05/2023  Payroll William M Sauter 3,346.42
2023 3109 09/05/2023  Payroll 40505 Jess W Wardwell 91.77
2023 3128 09/05/2023  Payroll AFLAC 74.80
2023 3129 09/05/2023  Payroll Association Of WA Cities 36,381.84
2023 3130 09/05/2023  Payroll Internal Revenue Service 16,550.44
2023 3131 09/05/2023  Payroll LifeSecure Insurance Company 1,221.60
2023 3132 09/05/2023  Payroll LifeSecure Insurance Company 410.79
2023 3133 09/05/2023  Payroll LifeSecure Insurance Company 170.77
2023 3134 09/05/2023  Payroll Oregon Department of Revenue 263.00
2023 3135 09/05/2023  Payroll Standard Insurance 373.35
2023 3136 09/05/2023  Payroll WA State Dept Retirement Systems 125.00
2023 3137 09/05/2023  Payroll WA State Dept Retirement Systems 9,195.63
2023 3138 09/05/2023 Payroll 40506 WSCCCE 679.26
2023 3149 09/05/2023 Claims 40507 Xpress Bill Pay 899.75
2023 3151 09/06/2023 Claims 40508 A WorkSAFE Services, Inc. 60.00
2023 3152 09/06/2023 Claims 40509 ARC Architects, Inc. 22,617.86
2023 3153 09/06/2023 Claims 40510 Aramark Uniform Services 365.22
2023 3154 09/06/2023 Claims 40511 BSK Associates 241.00
2023 3155 09/06/2023 Claims 40512 Blue Mountain Networks LLC 885.03
2023 3156 09/06/2023 Claims 40513 Brenntag Pacific, Inc 1,730.79
2023 3157 09/06/2023 Claims 40514 Brownells, Inc. 65.58
2023 3158 09/06/2023 Claims 40515 C.M. & W.O. Sheppard Inc 26.15
2023 3159 09/06/2023 Claims 40516 Charter Communications 277.95
2023 3160 09/06/2023 Claims 40517 CivicPlus LLC 2,976.25
2023 3161 09/06/2023 Claims 40518 Columbia Electric Supply 5,857.18
2023 3163 09/06/2023 Claims 40520 DCG Watershed 4,161.13
2023 3164 09/06/2023 Claims 40521 Extreme Products 710.99
2023 3165 09/06/2023 Claims 40522 Gorge Dirt Works, LLC 120.00
2023 3166 09/06/2023 Claims 40523 Gray & Osborne, Inc 22,420.44
2023 3167 09/06/2023 Claims 40524 H.D. Fowler Company 161.09
2023 3168 09/06/2023 Claims 40525 Hach Company 824.22
2023 3169 09/06/2023 Claims 40526 Hood River Valley Parks and Rec District 500.00
2023 3170 09/06/2023 Claims 40527 Hunsaker Oil Company Inc 1,167.24
2023 3171 09/06/2023 Claims 40528 Its All a Little Grey LLC 760.00
2023 3172 09/06/2023 Claims 40529 Jaques Sharp 2,020.00
2023 3173 09/06/2023 Claims 40530 K &L Industries 63,440.00
2023 3174 09/06/2023 Claims 40531 Ned Kindler 164.90
2023 3176 09/06/2023 Claims 40533 Les Schwab Tire Center 3.99
2023 3177 09/06/2023 Claims 40534 Masonic Lodge # 163 529.00
2023 3178 09/06/2023 Claims 40535 Master Meter, Inc. 2,150.00
2023 3179 09/06/2023 Claims 40536 NAPA Auto Parts dba of TWGW, Inc 1,792.73
2023 3180 09/06/2023 Claims 40537 NAPA Auto Parts dba Gorge Auto Parts 152.88
2023 3181 09/06/2023 Claims 40538 NW Natural 106.27
2023 3182 09/06/2023 Claims 40539 North Cascade Excavating, LLC 132,608.64
2023 3183 09/06/2023 Claims 40540 Office Depot 415.80
2023 3184 09/06/2023 Claims 40541 One Call Concepts Inc 42.80
2023 3185 09/06/2023 Claims 40542 Owen Equipment Company 2,434.05
2023 3186 09/06/2023 Claims 40543 PUD No 1 Of Klickitat County 6,406.79

2023 3187 09/06/2023 Claims 40544 Radcomp Technologies 6,857.56



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 3

Year Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
2023 3189 09/06/2023 Claims 40546 Same Day Stage 80.00
2023 3190 09/06/2023 Claims 40547 Shadetree Automotive 525.00
2023 3191 09/06/2023 Claims 40548 Shred-it USA LLC 234.90
2023 3192 09/06/2023 Claims 40549 Larry Spencer 164.90
2023 3193 09/06/2023 Claims 40550 Andy Streich Streich West Auto Glass 552.94
2023 3194 09/06/2023 Claims 40551 Structura Naturals Inc 1,856.25
2023 3195 09/06/2023 Claims 40552 Summit Embroidery Works 139.88
2023 3196 09/06/2023 Claims 40553 Tonkin Chevrolet Buick GMC 871.13
2023 3197 09/06/2023 Claims 40554 TransUnion Risk & Alternative 80.71
2023 3198 09/06/2023 Claims 40555 WA State Dept Health 32,039.82
2023 3199 09/06/2023 Claims 40556 White Salmon, City Of 7,519.61
2023 3200 09/06/2023 Claims 40557 Wilcox & Flegel 3,640.43
2023 3201 09/06/2023 Claims 40558 Kenneth B. Woodrich PC 160.00
2023 3148 09/10/2023 Claims USDA Rural Development 7,920.00
2023 3150 09/10/2023 Claims Chase Paymentech 2,061.40
2023 3435 09/15/2023 Claims Starlink 120.00
2023 3272 09/20/2023  Payroll Ryan Hardie Adam 3,303.16
2023 3273 09/20/2023  Payroll Ethan Adkins 1,692.62
2023 3274 09/20/2023  Payroll Erika Castro-Guzman 2,501.12
2023 3275 09/20/2023  Payroll Garique W Clifford 3,086.30
2023 3276 09/20/2023 Payroll Jeffrey Cooper 2,127.19
2023 3277 09/20/2023  Payroll Andrew Dirks 2,282.66
2023 3278 09/20/2023  Payroll Lisa L George 2,344.31
2023 3279 09/20/2023  Payroll Michael L Hepner 3,259.00
2023 3280 09/20/2023 Payroll William F Hunsaker 2,907.57
2023 3281 09/20/2023  Payroll Cynthia D Jewell 1,735.78
2023 3282 09/20/2023  Payroll Jason Kinley 1,562.38
2023 3283 09/20/2023  Payroll Ross E Lambert 2,090.06
2023 3284 09/20/2023  Payroll Stephanie M Porter 2,642.13
2023 3285 09/20/2023  Payroll Frank Randall 4,143.13
2023 3286 09/20/2023 Payroll Troy A Rayburn 3,462.59
2023 3287 09/20/2023  Payroll Troy Rosenburg 2,421.26
2023 3288 09/20/2023  Payroll William M Sauter 3,169.28
2023 3294 09/20/2023  Payroll Internal Revenue Service 16,899.30
2023 3295 09/20/2023  Payroll Oregon Department of Revenue 263.00
2023 3296 09/20/2023  Payroll WA State Dept Retirement Systems 125.00
2023 3297 09/20/2023  Payroll WA State Dept Retirement Systems 9,703.85
2023 3318 09/20/2023 Claims 40563 Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc. 56,610.06
2023 3324 09/20/2023 Claims 40569 Frank Butchart 113.29
2023 3327 09/20/2023 Claims 40572 Columbia Community Connections 200.00
2023 3332 09/20/2023 Claims 40577 DataPro Solutions, Inc 135.58
2023 3338 09/20/2023 Claims 40583 Jaques Sharp 350.00
2023 3347 09/20/2023 Claims 40592 PUD No 1 Of Klickitat County 3,053.62
2023 3357 09/20/2023 Claims 40602 Walter E. Nelson Co. 255.16
2023 3358 09/20/2023 Claims 40603 Wilcox & Flegel 1,932.37
2023 3395 09/25/2023 Ser Chge Roderick Polintan 91.72
2023 3396 09/25/2023 Ser Chge Herve and Amy Leclerc 57.91
2023 3407 09/25/2023 Claims WA State Dept Revenue/Excise 16,567.44
2023 3412 09/25/2023 Claims 40612 White Salmon, City Of 95,358.77
2023 3394 (09/26/2023 Ser Chge Cashmere Valley Bank 5.00
Total Debits: 713,972.37
Reconciled Bank Balance: 1,259,990.17
2023 3418 09/26/2023  Util Pay 61311 Xpress Bill Pay 134.64
2023 3419 09/26/2023  Util Pay 61312 Xpress Bill Pay 103.79
2023 3432 09/27/2023  Util Pay 61325 Xpress Bill Pay 310.03
2023 3433 09/27/2023  Util Pay 61326 Xpress Bill Pay 329.77
2023 3436 09/28/2023 TrRec 61328 John Doe Citizen, Fingerprints/Notary/Recyl 25.00



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 4
2023 3440 09/28/2023 TrRec 61332 Permitting Customer 285.75
2023 3441 09/28/2023  Util Pay 61333 Xpress Bill Pay 151.56
2023 3442 09/28/2023  Util Pay 61334 Xpress Bill Pay 83.79
2023 3443 09/28/2023  Util Pay 61335 Xpress Bill Pay 123.10
2023 3444 (09/29/2023 TrRec 61336 Permitting Customer 57.50
2023 3445 09/29/2023 TrRec 61337 Permitting Customer 217.91
2023 3446 09/29/2023 TrRec 61338 Permitting Customer 650.25
2023 3447 09/29/2023  Util Pay 61339 Xpress Bill Pay 1,016.90
2023 3448 09/29/2023  Util Pay 61340 Xpress Bill Pay 440.36
2023 3449 09/29/2023  Util Pay 61341 Xpress Bill Pay 80.00
2023 3450 09/29/2023  Util Pay 61342 Xpress Bill Pay 314.00
2023 3451 09/30/2023  Util Pay 61343 Xpress Bill Pay 906.61
2023 3452 09/30/2023  Util Pay 61344 Xpress Bill Pay 861.21
Outstanding Credits: -6,092.17
2016 1220 03/16/2016 Claims 31118 Huard C/O Brad Huard, Cecelia Joan 6.20
2017 8301 11/01/2017 Claims 33126 Hill, David & Angela 87.43
2018 768 02/07/2018 Claims 33497 Wouollet, Renee 11.38
2018 1201 03/07/2018 Claims 33577 Parker, Chris 3.17
2018 3179 06/20/2018 Claims 33915 Pretorius, Lourens and Monette 16.96
2018 7272 09/05/2018 Payroll 34156 Vargas, Savannah 49.10
2018 7524 09/20/2018  Payroll 34222 Vargas, Savannah 20.68
2018 8618 12/05/2018 Payroll 34449 Heredia, Angelina 27.70
2019 2627 06/05/2019 Claims 35066 Stiffler, Christopher 168.00
2019 3568 08/07/2019 Claims 35245 Long, Mark 179.21
2020 1811 05/06/2020 Claims 36098 Lisa Doslu, Trustee, James B Roberson Trust 10.38
2021 218 01/20/2021 Claims 36799 Hood, Thomas 471
2021 228 01/20/2021 Claims 36809 Schwab, Jennifer 49.19
2021 232 01/20/2021 Claims 36813 Zallen, Garret 0.05
2021 1733 05/19/2021 Claims 37101 Kyte, Nora B. 3.34
2021 3458 10/06/2021 Claims 37455 Ernie's Locks & Keys LLC 325.00
2021 4396 12/20/2021 Payroll 37678 Stiffler, Christopher 27.70
2023 57 01/04/2023 Claims 38767 Springbrook Holding Company LLC
2023 2372 07/05/2023 Claims 40335 Hinman, Chad 150.00
2023 2698 08/04/2023 Payroll 40415 Fink, Patricia F 151.05
2023 2903 08/16/2023 Claims 40451 Adam, Ryan Hardie 24.71
2023 3091 09/05/2023  Payroll 40503 Fink, Patricia F 151.05
2023 3162 09/06/2023 Claims 40519 Columbia Gorge News, LLC 115.50
2023 3175 09/06/2023 Claims 40532 Knapp, O'Dell & Macpherson PLLC 7,525.00
2023 3188 09/06/2023 Claims 40545 Reynier, Ron Atty At Law 1,400.00
2023 3314 09/20/2023 Claims 40559 ARC Architects, Inc. 1,458.13
2023 3315 09/20/2023 Claims 40560 Aaker, Donald and Marianne 45.47
2023 3316 09/20/2023 Claims 40561 Abernathy-Graham, Heather 21.77
2023 3317 09/20/2023 Claims 40562 Ace Hardware 91.26
2023 3319 09/20/2023 Claims 40564 Aquillino, Michael 63.35
2023 3320 09/20/2023 Claims 40565 Bingen, City Of 2,535.65
2023 3321 09/20/2023 Claims 40566 Blake, Jonathan and Martha 144.81
2023 3322 09/20/2023 Claims 40567 Brenntag Pacific, Inc 1,744.22
2023 3323 09/20/2023 Claims 40568 Brightly Software, Inc 5,806.92
2023 3325 09/20/2023 Claims 40570 Carrier, David 5.24
2023 3326 09/20/2023 Claims 40571 Centurylink 1,385.95
2023 3328 09/20/2023 Claims 40573 Columbia Electric Supply 18,002.04
2023 3329 09/20/2023 Claims 40574 Columbia Gorge News, LLC 265.25
2023 3330 09/20/2023 Claims 40575 Consolidated Sup Co Inc 724.67
2023 3331 09/20/2023 Claims 40576 DCG Watershed 4,982.50
2023 3333 09/20/2023 Claims 40578 Databar 1,570.72
2023 3334 09/20/2023 Claims 40579 Dierck, Matthew & Tasha 83.79
2023 3335 09/20/2023 Claims 40580 Griebling, John 5.89
2023 3336 09/20/2023 Claims 40581 lIcesoft Technologies Inc 2,200.00
2023 3337 09/20/2023 Claims 40582 JLA Public Involvement 150.00
2023 3339 09/20/2023 Claims 40584 Klickitat County Health Dept 210.00
2023 3340 09/20/2023 Claims 40585 Lippy, Frank 105.22
2023 3341 09/20/2023 Claims 40586 Lois Camp Estate 24.28
2023 3342 09/20/2023 Claims 40587 Mahon, Paul 150.00
2023 3343 09/20/2023 Claims 40588 Morrissey and Masa Bauer, Ryan 9.07



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 5

2023 3344 09/20/2023 Claims 40589 Mosier WiNet 455.00
2023 3345 09/20/2023 Claims 40590 Nelson Nygaard Consulting Assoc., Inc. 16,254.85
2023 3346 09/20/2023 Claims 40591 Office Depot 254.80
2023 3348 09/20/2023 Claims 40593 Pace, Miranda 150.00
2023 3349 09/20/2023 Claims 40594 Petek & Associates 385.00
2023 3350 09/20/2023 Claims 40595 Petersen, Rick & Michelle 7.85
2023 3351 09/20/2023 Claims 40596 Peterson CAT Machinery 702.10
2023 3352 09/20/2023 Claims 40597 Republic Services #487 655.19
2023 3353 09/20/2023 Claims 40598 Thompson, Gwen 66.03
2023 3354 09/20/2023 Claims 40599 Tovar, Luis E 51.80
2023 3355 09/20/2023 Claims 40600 Van Deventer, D. Lynn 115.88
2023 3356 09/20/2023 Claims 40601 Verizon Wireless 1,117.66
2023 3359 09/20/2023 Claims 40604 Wingard, Jon 55.30
2023 3360 09/20/2023 Claims 40605 Wright, Peter 18.26
2023 3361 09/20/2023 Claims 40606 Xerox Financial Services, LLC 773.65
2023 3362 09/20/2023 Claims 40607 Zaya LLC 568.70
2023 3408 09/25/2023 Claims 40608 Bingen, City Of 31,321.07
2023 3409 09/25/2023 Claims 40609 Klickitat County Prosecutor 1.37
2023 3410 09/25/2023 Claims 40610 US Bank 4,267.80
2023 3411 09/25/2023 Claims 40611 WA State Treas. Cash Mgmt Dept 69.12
Outstanding Debits: 109,585.14

Reconciled Book Balance:

1,156,497.20



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:20:26 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 1
2 State Pool

Date Balance Forward 4,800,832.80
09/30/2023 21,250.21
Total Credits: 21,250.21

Year Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
Total Debits: 0.00
Reconciled Bank Balance: 4,822,083.01

Outstanding Credits:

Outstanding Debits:

Reconciled Book Balance:

4,822,083.01



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:20:40 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 1
3 Petty Cash

Date Balance Forward 25.00
Total Credits: 0.00

Year  Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
Total Debits: 0.00
Reconciled Bank Balance: 25.00

Outstanding Credits:

Outstanding Debits:

Reconciled Book Balance:

25.00



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:20:59 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 1
4 Cash Drawer 1

Date Balance Forward 150.00
Total Credits: 0.00

Year Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
Total Debits: 0.00
Reconciled Bank Balance: 150.00

Outstanding Credits:

Outstanding Debits:

Reconciled Book Balance:

150.00



BANK RECONCILIATION

City Of White Salmon Time: 12:21:10 Date: 12/05/2023
09/01/2023 To: 09/30/2023 Page: 1
5 Cash Drawer 2

Date Balance Forward 150.00
Total Credits: 0.00

Year  Trans# Date Type Chk# Vendor
Total Debits: 0.00
Reconciled Bank Balance: 150.00

Outstanding Credits:

Outstanding Debits:

Reconciled Book Balance:

150.00



